

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 181-183 OF 2004

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU, MUMBAI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OMARSAIB MOHD. YOUSOUF KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report on default)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS )

For Appellant(s) Ms.Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Terdal,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Service Committee, by way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel appearing for the appellant to serve respondent nos. 1 and 2.

However, it is made clear that if appropriate steps are not taken within four weeks, the appeals shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL) (VEENA KHERA)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 181-183 OF 2004

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU, MUMBAI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OMARSAIB MOHD. YOUSOUF KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Service Committee, by way of last opportunity,

four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel appearing  
for the appellant to serve respondent nos. 1 and 2.

However, it is made clear that if appropriate steps are not  
taken within four weeks, the appeals shall be liable to be  
dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J  
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI  
July 4, 2011