

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 181-183 OF 2004

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU, MUMBAI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OMARSAIB MOHD. YOUSOUF KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sunil Roy,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the Order dated 4th July, 2011 was pre-emptory order, the appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 181-183 OF 2004

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU, MUMBAI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OMARSAIB MOHD. YOUSOUF KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the fact that the Order dated 4th July, 2011 was pre-emptory order, the appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 29, 2011